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Monday Afternoon Session,

April 3, 2017.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: First item of the
business is the approval of the March 6, 2017, Board
minutes. If there aren't any corrections, additions,
or deletions, I'd like a motion to approve.

MEMBER SEXTON: I move the Board approve
the minutes of the March 6, 2017 meeting of the
Franklin County Board of Elections as submitted.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

PAPER BALLOT ALLOCATION
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: The first three
items, the next items on the agenda, are Ballot
Allocation, Machine Allocation, and Electronic
Pollbook Allocations, and Carolyn Gorup will go
through each of those. Start with paper ballot

allocation.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MS. GORUP: Looking at the 2013 and 2015
elections, the most provisional ballots cast in any
one precinct was 12. If we increase it by 5 percent,
round it up to a full pad, that would be 25 for one
pad, and so the recommendation is to do one full pad
for every style and party in every precinct.

MEMBER SINNOTT: One full pad is the
minimum number?

MS. GORUP: Twenty-five, that's the
minimum we do. Thirteen is the legal minimum
required.

MEMBER SINNOTT: But we get these in pads
of 257

MS. GORUP: Yes.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I move the Board provide
25 paper ballots for each ballot style for
provisional voting and machine back-up at polling
locations for the May 2, 2017, Primary Elections.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MACHINE ALLOCATION

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: The next item is
Machine Allocation. I believe you have an exhibit
marked Exhibit A.

MS. GORUP: Yes. We are allocating one
machine for every 175 active voters in a location.
There's a LID-by-LID detail in Exhibit A, for a total
for those of 4,260 machines put out on election day.
Some may think that might be too many, but that's
what the law requires.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: The law requires one
machine per 175 voters?

MS. GORUP: Active voters.

MEMBER MARINELLO: I move the Board adopt
the voting machine allocation formula in Exhibit A
compiled by the Board staff for the May 2, 2017,
Primary Election.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Proceedings

DIRECTOR LEONARD: If T could, it was
asked by one of the Board members the number of
location changes we have this election cycle, if you
have that.

MS. GORUP: I don't have it on the top of
my head. I want to say there were about 16.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: All right.

MS. GORUP: But don't hold me to 1it.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: We'll check with

Patrick.

E-POLLBOOK ALLOCATION

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: As you know, this
is the first election where we will be using
electronic pollbooks on election day at each of our
polling locations. We are very excited about that so
we need to do electronic pollbook allocation.

MS. GORUP: Well, I don't know if we
need, but we are.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Okay.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Walk us through.

MS. GORUP: We are allocating one Poll
Pad for every 905 total voters as opposed to active

voters, with a minimum of three per location. One of

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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those will be put on the paper ballot table, and it
will be a back-up should one of them fail during the
day, and having it at the paper ballot table allows
that table to look up the correct ballot style for
somebody who has to vote provisionally.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: And is this allocation
intended to absorb the entirety of the voting that
takes place?

MS. GORUP: Yes, in each location.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: In other words, we are
going full out. This covers it all.

MS. GORUP: Covers 1t all.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Now, we are
required by the Secretary of State's directive to
have paper back-up in case the electronic pollbooks
malfunction for some reason. So we will have the
system we've been using for a number of elections in
our back pocket if we need that.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Have you reached the
conclusion that one e-Pollbook per 905 voters is the
correct ratio?

MS. GORUP: That was what the vendors
were telling us when we're looking at them. They

recommended that allocation. Personally, I think in

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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the future we may just want to look at the active
voters. Those are the people who actually come out
and vote, but we want to be safe this time, probably
this year.

MR. SINNOTT: Okay. Thank you.

MEMBER MARINELLO: I move the Board adopt
the e-Pollbook allocation formula in Exhibit B

compiled by Board staff for the May 2, 2017, Primary

Election.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Is there a
second?

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second and one more
question. So the books assigned also correspond to

that number of staff?

MS. GORUP: There would be one roster
judge for each e-Pollbook.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: What do you do about
gqueuing-up signage?

MS. GORUP: It will be any line any time.
It is sort of like when you go to the bank and go to
the next teller available.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: So we don't have to
bother to, even though we have the back-up paper

system there.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MS. GORUP: If the back-up paper system
should be activated, there are signs, and they will
take it to the front of their desk.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Okay. I seconded
already.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Before we leave the
subject of the May primary, someone explain, what is
this?

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: I think we have
Steve Bulen on the agenda. Do you want him to
explain that now?

MEMBER SINNOTT: We don't need to go out
of order. I just wanted to make sure we are hearing
what this is.

MR. BULEN: Yes.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Keep going then.

PURCHASE OF EXTENSION CORDS AND SURGE PROTECTORS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Because we have

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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electronic pollbooks, we need to have a number of
extension cords that we had to purchase as well as
surge protectors. Normally what we do is bring those

to the Board prior to authorizing the expense, but in
this case we needed to purchase those, so I'm asking
for a motion retroactively.

I'1ll let Aaron Sellers, who took the lead
on getting all this.

MR. SELLERS: Here's my props. Good
afternoon. Back on the 14th of March at our weekly
managers meeting, I was tasked with ordering power
extension cords and surge protects to accommodate the
electronic pollbooks or Poll Pads we were rolling out
for the May 2 primary.

A stress test was conducted in
consultation with the Data Center to simulate an
election on pollbooks. This test was successful,
however, delayed us in ordering supplies that were
needed. The supplies will be used in all 369 voting
locations and 1s critical to the use of the Poll
Pads.

Because of the time constraints and the
sensitivity of this purchase, we are now asking for

this Board's approval at its next regularly scheduled

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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Board meeting, which is today.

I worked with managers of the operations,
the PEO of the warehouse. As I said, we had very
short turnaround to purchase and receive the items.
Supplies were being packed in the voting machine
carts last Tuesday, March 27.

I was able to secure three quotes from
The Data House, Staples, and Granger. We needed
1,100 extension cords, 550 surge protectors. The
quotes were all very similar in price, but The Data
House, which is a local vendor, was able to meet the
tight deadline.

We received all the supplies by the 27th,
so they are in the process of being packed with all
the stuff. The outlet power extensions came out to
about $11.27 per extension cord and the surge
protectors were $24.94 apiece. That totals $26,114.

I also have copies of all the
documentation, if you would like to look at it, and
these are industrial strength surge protectors.

MEMBER SINNOTT: How long are those
extension cords, Aaron?

MR. SELLERS: I think they're 25 feet.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Will that be long

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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enough?
MR. SELLERS: Yes. Yes.
MEMBER SINNOTT: I want to make an
extension cord motion. I move that the Board

authorize the director and deputy director to
purchase 1,100 extension cords at $11.27 each in the
amount of $12,397 and 550 surge protectors at
$24.94 for each for the amount of $13,717 for
e-pollbooks for the 2017 Primary Election.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All those opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: The motion

carries.

KIDS VOTING CONTRACT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Mr. Bulen, the
next thing on the item is the Kids Voting Contract.
Then if you could answer at the end of that
Mr. Sinnott's question about the signage.
MR. BULEN: Thank you, Deputy Director

Payne.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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Mr. Chairman, members of the Board, good
to see you again. We have a great relationship with
Kids Voting. They provide our Youth at the Booth
students for each election. And we began the program
in November of 2005, and all the way through
November 2016 over 14,000 positions have been filled
by Youth at the Booth students throughout those
elections. Last election alone we had 686 students
participate.

And then another thing that we're doing
is following up with those who have been a part of
the program. We call them former Youth at the Booth
Students, and since November of 2012 we have had
1,025 participate. Once they graduated from high
school, they remained as precinct election officials,
so a very successful program, and we depend on them
quite a bit.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: You answered the one
question that occurred to me. Do we know if this
affected their participation and civic-mindedness.
Sounds like it has.

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Who is running the

program, the external, not internal? The external

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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Kids Voting, who's running that?

MR. BULEN: It comes under the
umbrella -- I'm not sure of the name of the program.
Edwin England is the person ultimately responsible,
and we work with Deb Koch.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Deb is still involved.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Yes.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Was Jeff Cabot once?

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Cabot was.

CHATIRMAN PREISSE: Is he still?

MEMBER MARINELLO: No.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Okay. But Deb is.
She's doing it, too. Okay.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: It comes under the
umbrella of the Education Service Center of Central
Ohio. That's the umbrella agency that supports Kids
Voting.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Okay. Well, my
experience every time with the kids when we run into
them voting has been great.

MR. BULEN: A very successful program.

MEMBER MARINELLO: How many do we expect
to participate in the election?

MR. BULEN: It's interesting,

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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Mr. Chairman, because in the spring, I don't know if
it's spring fever, testing, proms, it's usually a
little lower than what was it in the fall. We will
know, honestly, after May 2, but I believe we have,
like, 250 signed up to serve this election, and if
you would look at the numbers throughout the years,
the spring is always much, much lower than the fall.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: Senioritis could be a
term for it.

MR. BULEN: Could be. Could be a number
of reasons.

MEMBER MARINELLO: I move the Board enter
into a contract not to exceed $45,000 with the
Educational Service Center of Central Ohio for the
Kids Voting Youth at the Booth program.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All those opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

Do you want to address the signage?

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir. Even though it's

not on the agenda, I know when they presented the

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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electronic pollbooks last time, there was a concern
about a signature and how that impacts the voter
record.

We have developed these signs. They will
be posted on the roster table as each location, and
we currently have poll worker training going on, and
if you would look at the table where that training is
taking place, we have posted the ones with the green
starburst just as a reminder to share this with each
voter.

We've also integrated it into our poll
worker training -- also I just want to make sure
everyone understands that unless the voter's
signature is blank in their voter record here, we
will not upload those signatures to the voter records
when i1t comes back.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Say that again.

MR. BULEN: Unless we do not have a
signature on their voter record currently, when those
electronic signatures come back, Carolyn will not
upload them into the voter records, so they won't
replace what we have currently on file. The paper
signature will still be the signature on file in the

voter record unless there is no signature. Then the

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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electronic signature would be uploaded.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: As I recall from
previous Board meetings, we are looking at these
documents, because we had a conversation about what
happens if signatures don't match, so...

MR. BULEN: We have the ability to erase
the, shall we say, the Kroger signature, Giant Eagle
signature and ask the voter to re-sign it so that
it's a closer match to what we show on the Poll Pad.
But, still that's --

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: So the suggestion that
somehow we notify the voters that they're signing an
official document, they're signing a legal official
document, are these the words, you are signing an
official election document?

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: You haven't printed
these yet, have you, Steve?

MR. BULEN: We can change them in
whatever way you'd like, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I want to make sure I
understand the context. When you went to vote in the
past, there would be on the paper that you would sign

your signature, your legal signature, as it was

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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recorded at the Board. And each precinct worker
would compare that to the signature that was being
placed on the document by the person in front of her.
The precinct workers will still have the official
signature on display.

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: But it will be part of
the electronic display.

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: And the precinct worker
will still be looking for a match between the
signature entered onto the computer and the signature
that is the legal one, the official one.

MR. BULEN: Yes, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: If that's the case, I
think we can maybe come up with language that better
conveys "use your legal signature" than the phrase
that appears here.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: That's where I was
going, too. It almost sounds like a warning, oh, you
know, it almost brushes up against even maybe a
little too harsh.

MEMBER SINNOTT: When I saw it, I read it

as being a reminder you are performing an act of

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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use his "official" signature.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: That's how I read it.

MEMBER SINNOTT: When signing the
electronic pollbook, please remember to use your
official signature or use your legal signature.
Could we do that instead?

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Or full. Now we
are -- I mean, are they seeing their old signature,
too, when they are signing?

They're not. That's where we get jammed
up a little bit. If full legal, full official.

MEMBER SINNOTT: In common parlance what
is the way we sign legal documents? When we trying
to be formal, what do we call that in everyday
discussion? Do we call an official signature, legal
signature?

MEMBER MARINELLO: Legal signature.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Can we do that, Steve,
instead?

MR. BULEN: We will change it today.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: When signing the
electronic pollbook, please remember to use your

legal signature.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MEMBER SINNOTT: I think that gets it
across as well as anything I can think of right now.
I don't think it's merely an academic point because
of the Kroger/Giant Eagle phenomenon.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: I do, too. I think
that's better. I had the same reaction you did.

MR. BULEN: We will have it changed
today.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Thank you.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Anything else for

Steve?

ES&S ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All right. The
next item on the agenda is the ES&S Election Services
Contract.
DIRECTOR LEONARD: I will speak to that.
The contract you have in front of you is the ES&S
election services support contract for all of the
election activities relating to the ES&S voting
system, so, again, the software that sets up the
system as well as the machines.
And this service support would provide us

with that support through all of the 2018 elections,

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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through this year and through the 2018 elections.

The project manager assigned to Franklin County 1is
Dan Shebesta. He's been working through several
elections with us as our support person from ES&S and
has a strong track record of support and works well
with the folks on our staff. We're very confident of
his ability to provide that support to us through
ES&S.

This isn't the first time we've had these
types of contracts. We've had these contracts over
the years at least dating back to 2007, and it's a
total of 50 election support days, and those 50 days
come at a cost per day amount which equals $82,500
for the 50 days. We could use those 50 days
throughout the two-year period, anytime we needed
them in support of our election. Then we would be
invoiced on a monthly basis when we use those
election days.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Ed, what is it exactly
that ES&S does for us?

DIRECTOR LEONARD: In terms of the
support activity, well, they're definitely here
election -- I could ask Carla to stand and speak to

that in terms of what they do for us. But, again,

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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they provide assistance to us, whatever we might need
for set-up of the election, election-night activity.
They're typically here election day.

Carla, 1is there anything else I'm
missing?

MS. PATTON: No. He basically comes and
helps us do all the coding, makes sure we do things
properly and helps us with finer tuning with the
difficulties of our county. He helps us run the
logic and accuracy on the scanners, being able to
fine-tune those if there's any problems if we
encounter them. He is basically here as the main
support for us to make sure what we are doing is
correct and accurate.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Thank you. What did we
pay for that last year?

DIRECTOR LEONARD: I don't have a figure
on the last go-around.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: It's a 5 percent
increase from the last one.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Thank you.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Did this cover all
elections if we have Special Elections?

DIRECTOR LEONARD: Right. We can use

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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those days during any election we have now through
2018, so, yes, any Special Election if we would need
their support for that, yes.

Any other questions?

I would ask for approval.

MEMBER SEXTON: I move that the Board
authorize the director and deputy director to enter
into a two-year contract not to exceed $82,500 with
ES&S for election service support.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All those opposed, same sign.

(Vote taken; motion passed.)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

3SG/PRIME CONTRACT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: The next item on
the agenda is the 3SG/Prime contract. If you
remember, Prime/3SG, we contracted with them in the
November election, and they actually did our web page
on election night where we had mapping, and by all
accounts it was pretty successful. We got a lot of

great feedback on that.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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What we would like to do is to do that
again. We used to have somebody that served as our
GIS person back in Jeff Mackey's area. We no longer

have that person, and we would like to contract with
3SG/Prime for that.

Additionally, we have maps back there
that are hard copy, and they are the only copies that
we have, and we'd like to see 3SG/Prime scan those,
all of those, so that we have those maps
electronically. If we had a situation of a fire or a
flood right now, those are the only copies of the
maps we have.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Maps of what?

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Our boundaries,
our precincts. Our boundaries and precincts
basically.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: We only have that in

hard copy?

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: A lot of it right
now.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: It's historical.

CHATIRMAN PREISSE: Oh, historical.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Historical, I'm
SOorry.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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CHAIRMAN PREISSE: I was worried what we
were doing around here.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: No, historical.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: I understand.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: So by entering
into the contract, it is less expensive to do all
three of these things than it was to have an
individual back there doing the GIS support. So
we're very satisfied with 3SG Prime, and so I would
look for a motion.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Is this contract for
20177

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: That is correct.
That is correct. It anticipates three elections,
although right now we only have scheduled the Primary
and the General, but it would also include a Special
Election if that should happen.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I move the Board
authorize the director and deputy director to enter
into a contract not to exceed $25,300 with 3SG/Prime
for GIS support, election night support, and large
format conversion services.

I think we need a second other than from

Mr. Preisse.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I think Mr. Preisse
wants to record his abstention.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: I was going to do that
in the roll call. If you weren't going to do that,
will you please do that.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Kimberly

Marinello.
MS. MARINELLO: Yes.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.
MR. SEXTON: Yes.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.
CHAIRMAN PREISSE: I will abstain from
voting.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.
MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

EXECUTIVE SESSION
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: We have some
items to go over as it relates to promotion and an
organizational chart that we probably should go into
Executive Session.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Pursuant to ORC

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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Section 121.22(G) (1&3), I move that the Franklin
County Board of Elections go into Executive Session
to consider the appointment, employment, dismissal,
discipline, promotion, demotion, and/or compensation
of a public employee.

CHATIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Kimberly
Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.

MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.

CHATIRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.

MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: We are in
Executive Session.

(Executive Session.)

ACTIONS ON EXECUTIVE SESSION

MEMBER MARINELLO: I move that the
Franklin County Board of Elections adjourn from
Executive Session and that no votes or official

actions were taken during the Executive Session.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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MEMBER SINNOTT: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: I will do roll
call.

Kimberly Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.

MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.

CHATRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.

MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.
We are out of Executive Session.

There is an item on the agenda
potentially for a supplemental pay increase.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I have a motion.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Would you like to make
it?

MEMBER SINNOTT: I would, Mr. Chair. I
move this Board authorize the directer and the deputy
director to provide a one-time supplemental payment
of $5,000 to Alicia Healy for her exemplary work
during 2016 in assuming the role of manager during

the absence of the department manager.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Do I have a
second?

MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Let's take a roll
call.

Kimberly Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.

MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.

CHATRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.

MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

There was also a discussion about certain
employee pay railises.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I have a motion.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Yes, sir.

MEMBER SINNOTT: I move that the Board
increase Steve Bulen's rate of pay to $32.50 per
hour, Jeff Mackey's rate of pay to $32.50 per hour,
Carla Patton's rate of pay to $27.67 per hour, Randy
Tarr's rate of pay to $22.12 per hour, Deb Robert's

rate of pay to $18.73 per hour, Robin Link's rate of

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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pay to $20.79 per hour, Nikki Campbell's rate of pay

to $16.00 per hour, and Randy Burley's rate of pay t

$17.03 per hour.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Roll call.
Kimberly Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.
MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.
CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.
MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

There is the issue about hiring a PEO

training supervisor.

MEMBER MARINELLO: I move that the

Franklin County Board of Elections hire Dan Stewart

as PEO training supervisor, full-time position,

beginning April 3, 2017, at rate of pay of $22.60 pe

hour.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: Is there a second?

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Roll call.

31
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Kimberly Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.

MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.

MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

And, finally, an amended BOE
Organizational Chart.

MEMBER SEXTON: I move the Board approve
the changes made to the Board of Elections
Organizational Chart as reflected in Exhibit C.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Second.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Kimberly
Marinello.

MS. MARINELLO: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Michael Sexton.

MR. SEXTON: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Douglas Preisse.

CHAIRMAN PREISSE: Yes.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Bradley Sinnott.

MR. SINNOTT: Yes.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Motion carries.

TRACK YOUR BALLOT

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Prior to
adjournment, can I Jjust have Zach Manifold address a
pilot project we are doing with Track Your Ballot.

MR. MANIFOLD: Good afternoon. So we are
always trying to have better customer service and
provide a better experience for our voters and one of
the things we have been looking at this whole ballot
track. It's currently used by Cuyahoga County and a
bunch of other Western states to help voters track
their ballot status of an absentee ballot.

Whenever they order an absentee ballot,
it gives them essentially the ability to opt in to
messaging to tell them what their latest status 1is so
you can get a voice recording, a text message, or
e-mail when the status changes of your ballot.

So it would be your application has been
accepted and is ready for mailing, your ballot has
been mailed, your ballot has been received, your
ballot is either being accepted or rejected, and then
it will have some wordage in there about the 11S form

that will be coming if your ballot is rejected and

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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how they can correct their ballot.

So this is a pilot project we are looking
to use for this upcoming primary, and we're pretty
excited about it. Like I said, Cuyahoga had rave
reviews for it. It's free, so it's kind of like --

MEMBER MARINELLO: Do we have some
version of that already?

MR. MANIFOLD: You can log into our
website. You have to go into our website and sign
in, and then you can see it.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Then check your
status.

MR. MANIFOLD: Right. But this actually
allows for proactive messaging. You sign up and we
send it out to them every time.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Neat.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: This will go in with
the mailer.

MR. MANIFOLD: This is a little mailer to
advertise to voters. This will be inserted with the
ballots going out tomorrow.

MEMBER SINNOTT: Zach, when you said it
was free, free to the voters?

MR. MANIFOLD: The pilot. The pilot

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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program is free.

MEMBER MARINELLO: To us.

MEMBER SINNOTT: The vendor is making the
pilot available to us for free.

MR. MANIFOLD: For free. It's very
little money if we decide we like 1t and want to keep
it going.

MEMBER MARINELLO: Cool.

MR. MANIFOLD: That's all.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: I don't think it
requires any action.

DIRECTOR LEONARD: Wanted to make sure
you were aware.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: Just want to make

you aware.

ADJOURNMENT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: I don't think
there is any other business to come before the Board.
MEMBER SINNOTT: I move we adjourn.
MEMBER MARINELLO: Second.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: All those in
favor, signify by saying aye.

All those opposed.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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36

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PAYNE: We are adjourned.

(The meeting adjourned at 4:04 p.m.)

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614)
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CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a
true and correct transcript of the proceedings taken
by me in this matter on Monday, April 3, 2017, and

carefully compared with my original stenographic

notes.
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Rosemary Foé}er Anderson,
ProfessionalY Reporter and Notary
Public in and for the State of
Ohio.
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My commission expires April 5, 20109.
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
MACHINE ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

EXHIBIT A

SOS Election Official Manual Chapter 2 Section PRECINCTS & POLLING PLACES paragraph G defines a miimumn

requirement of one machine for every 175 active voters. Voting Equipment Pages 2-79 & 2-80.
Machine allocation is based on one machine per 175 voters with a minmum of 3 machines per voting location.

LID#1002 KARL ROAD BRANCH LIBRARY 818 729
LID#1005 ALUM CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH 1,681 1,418
LID#1006  CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY CHURCH NORTH 899 819
LID#1007 ARC INDUSTRIES 1,053 726
LID# 1012  FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,103 921
LID#1014 BEACON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,078 927
LID#1015 FOREST PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,572 1,325
LID#1019  BETHEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1,160 1,024
LID#1020  BIG WALNUT AERIE F O E NUMBER 3261 724 605
LID# 1024 GOODALE PARK SHELTERHOUSE 1,436 1,193
LID# 1028 BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,081 804
LID#1030 THE REHABILITATION OF GAHANNA 1,253 1,006
LID# 1034  NATIONWIDE AND OHIO FARM BUREAU 4-H 1,374 909
LID#1036 CANAL WINCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL 758 685
LID#1038 LEAWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,265 1,013
LID#1040 CENTENARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1,265 1,008
LID#1041  CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL 1,058 901
LID#1042 CHERRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 895 806
LID#1043 CHRIST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,201 847
LID#1044  CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 966 877
LID#1047 CHURCH OF THE MESSIAH UNITED METHODIST 946 811
LID#1048 NORTHLAND CHURCH OF CHRIST 1,687 1,367
LID# 1050  CLINTON TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE 599 481
LID#1053 COLERAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 828 734
LID#1055 COLUMBUS ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL 1,086 854
LID#1056 COLUMBUS COLONY 614 521
LID#1058 COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER EIGHTEEN 867 701
LID#1060  PLAIN TOWNSHIP FIRE STATION 1,162 1,016
LID#1065 COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER SIX 1,254 949
LID# 1067 CONGREGATION BETH TIKVAH 932 827
LID#1069 CRANBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 874 725
LID#1070 CROSSWINDS VILLAGE LEASING OFFICE 1,388 969
LID# 1073 DEVONSHIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,154 934
LID# 1074  DISCOVER CHRISTIAN CHURCH 995 846
LID#1078 DUBLIN CITY HALL 726 648
LID#1079  DUBLIN COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER 1,072 867
LID#1080 HUGH WHITE HONDA 1,355 1,113
LID# 1087  FELLOWSHIP LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,920 1,438

mwm#mmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmhmwmﬂhmmmmmmom
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS EXHIBITA
MACHINE ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

LID# 1089 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 954 714 5
LID#1090 COLUMBUS CITY PREP SCHOOL FOR BOYS 1,020 782 5
LID# 1096  WILDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,370 1,194 7
LID#1099  FIRST COMMUNITY VILLAGE 732 649 4
LID#1102 GRACE APOSTOLIC CHURCH 939 759 5
LID#1103  FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE OF COLUMBUS 1,017 872 5
LID#1105 GAHANNA CITY HALL 1,254 1,170 7
LID#1106 GAHANNA MOOSE FAMILY CENTER 859 775 5
LID#1109  GLENDENING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,582 1,378 8
LID#1112 GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 776 657 4
LID#1116 HAMPTON WOODS APARTMENTS 987 708 5
LID#1118 HARVEST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 688 621 4
LID#1119  HASTINGS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 878 820 5
LID# 1120  HIGHLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 1,024 907 6
LID#1121  HILLIARD MUNICIPAL BUILDING 902 785 5
LID# 1122  HILLIARD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 877 769 5
LID#1125  HILLTOP BRANCH LIBRARY 816 638 4
LID#1126  POINTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,582 1,402 9
LID#1129  SAINT ANDREW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,463 1,266 8
LID#1131 HOSACK STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 798 698 4
LID#1132 NORTH BROADWAY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 980 901 6
LID#1133  INDIAN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,206 1,081 7
LID# 1134  CITY LIFE CENTER 1,943 1,367 8
LID#1136 J W REASON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 805 680 4
LID#1137 JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 899 823 5
LID#1139  JAYCEE VILLAGE APARTMENTS 740 633 4
LID# 1148 GRACE FELLOWSHIP 755 689 4
LID#1149  LINDEN BRANCH LIBRARY 1,279 958 6
LID#1150 LINDEN TRANSIT CENTER 865 632 4
LID#1151  LIVING FAITH APOSTOLIC CHURCH 997 803 5
LID#1153  LORD OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,452 1,108 7
LID#1154 SUMMIT'S TRACE HEALTHCARE CENTER 758 653 4
LID#1157 MADISON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY BUILDING 899 797 5
LID# 1161  MAYFAIR VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER 1,411 1,184 7
LID#1163 MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH 1,179 958 6
LID#1165 MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,205 1,064 7
LID# 1167 RAMSEYER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 786 607 4
LID#1171  MODEL NEIGHBORHOOD FACILITY 1,180 925 6
LID#1174  MOUNT CARMEL COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH 521 416 3
LID#1177 MOUNT VERNON AME OUTREACH CENTER 953 769 5
LID#1179  NEW ALBANY BRANCH LIBRARY 985 892 6
LID# 1180  NEW FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH 1,049 826 5
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LID# 1183
LID# 1184
LID# 1186
LID# 1189
LID# 1191
LID# 1200
LID# 1201
LID# 1203
LID# 1205
LID# 1207
LID# 1208
LID# 1210
LID# 1212
LID# 1217
LID# 1225
LID# 1226
LID# 1227
LID# 1228
LID# 1229
LID# 1230
LID# 1231
LID# 1234
LID# 1239
LID# 1242
LID# 1253
LID# 1259
LID# 1262
LID# 1264
LID# 1265
LID# 1270
LID# 1272
LID# 1273
LID# 1275
LID# 1278
LID# 1279
LID# 1284
LID# 1287
LID# 1289
LID# 1292
LID# 1293
LID# 1296
LID# 2001

BROOKDALE TRILLIUM CROSSING

NORTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
NORTHEAST CENTER

NORTHTOWNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NORWICH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PARK TRAILS APARTMENTS CLUBHOUSE
PARKVIEW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
PHOENIX MIDDLE SCHOOL

BRIGGS HIGH SCHOOL

REDEEMERS CHURCH WEST
REFORMATION LUTHERAN CHURCH

ONE CHURCH

REYNOLDSBURG BRANCH LIBRARY
RIDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SELBY PARK SHELTER HOUSE

SELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL

SENIOR CITIZEN ACTIVITY CENTER

OBETZ COMMUNITY CENTER

SHEPARD BRANCH LIBRARY

SHADY LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOUTH WESTERN CAREER ACADEMY
SAINT AGATHA SCHOOL

SAINT JOHNS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
CENTRAL CROSSING HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY
WHETSTONE GARDENS AND CARE CENTER
THURBER TOWERS

TRURO TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE
SOUTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER YMCA
VILLAGE AT WESTERVILLER C
KALTENBACH PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
WATER'S EDGE APARTMENTS CLUBHOUSE
WESLEY GLEN

WESTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
WESTERVILLE SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER
WHITTIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WINDSOR ACADEMY

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN VILLAGE
WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MCNAUGHTEN POINTE CARE CENTER
CORINTHIAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
WEST HIGH SCHOOL

1,450
984
967
971

1,178

1,670
933
849

1,346

1,368

1,071
485
811
822

1,027
828
579
874

1,089
999

1,417

1,130
817
975
780
925

1,327
523
585

1,022
627
794

1,054
910
951
657
907

1,535

1,112

1,243

1,540

2,444

1,177
818
866
686

1,093

1,414
730
739

1,099

1,201
906
434
694
745
860
750
496
698
884
837

1,101
956
765
818
675
735

1,129
459
451
887
567
634
929
805
833
557
659

1,263
924

1,015

1,216

1,850
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS EXHIBIT A
MACHINE ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017
LID#2002 KING AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,808 2,054 12
LID#2003  HILLIARD STATION SIXTH GRADE BUILDING 2,271 2,031 12
LID#2004 FIRST UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH 2,000 1,839 11
LID#2005 ANNEHURST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,343 2,152 13
LID#2006 EAST LINDEN SCHOOL 1,832 1,456 9
LID#2007 ATONEMENT LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,080 1,729 10
LID#2008 AVERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,382 1,250 8
LID#2009 BARRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,583 1,467 9
LID#2010  BAILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,699 1,514 9
LID#2011  BRICE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,479 2,001 12
LID#2012 BRIGGS ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH 1,879 1,620 10
LID#2013 BARNETT COMMUNITY CENTER 1,929 1,551 9
LID#2014 BRITTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,542 1,375 8
LID#2016 BROWN TOWNSHIP HOUSE 1,752 1,641 10
LID#2017 BUCKEYE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1,599 1,449 9
LID#2019 COLUMBUS AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 2,233 1,747 10
LID#2020 STUDENT UNION SCHNEIDER ROOM 1,997 1,643 10
LID#2021  ALL SAINTS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 2,872 2,409 14
LID#2022 GRACE POINT SANCTUARY 2,044 1,818 11
LID#2023 CHERRY BLOSSOM APARTMENTS 1,972 1,627 10
LID#2024  SALVATION ARMY 2,543 2,124 13
LID#2025 CAPITOL CITY BAPTIST CHURCH 2,387 2,067 12
LID#2027 COMMUNITY PARK CHURCH 2,173 1,764 11
LID#2028 WOLFE PARK SHELTER HOUSE 2,276 1,906 11
LID#2029 PARSONS BRANCH LIBRARY 2,179 1,818 1"
LID#2030 SALEM BAPTIST CHURCH 2,442 1,962 12
LID#2032 COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER TWENTY NINE 2,160 1,809 11
LID#2035 COMMUNITY CENTER 1,540 1,378 8
LID#2036 COMO AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,807 1,483 9
LID#2039 CYPRESS WESLEYAN CHURCH 1,746 1,526 9
LID#2041 DARBYDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,733 1,459 9
LID#2042 DAVID EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,080 1,885 11
LID#2048 EASTLAND CAREER CENTER 2,985 2,509 15
LID#2049 EASTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,823 1,697 10
LID#2051  FAIRMOOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,008 1,771 11
LID#2054 FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH 1,559 1,433 9
LID#2056 COLUMBUS CITY PREP SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 2,037 1,672 10
LID#2057 FRANKLIN CHURCH 2,509 2,252 13
LID#2058 GEORGIAN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,043 1,613 10
LID#2061 GAHANNA SENIOR CENTER 1,594 1,401 9
LID#2062 GLEN ECHO PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,586 1,422 9
LID# 2063  OCALI_GLENMONT SCHOOL 1,683 1,520 9
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LID#2067 GRACE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 1,645 1,440 9
LID#2071 GROVEPORT RECREATION SENIOR CENTER 1,379 1,240 8
LID#2075 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER 1,653 1,312 8
LID#2077  MILO GROGAN COMMUNITY CENTER 1,602 1,264 8
LID#2079 BETHEL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,891 1,619 10
LID#2082 HILLIARD THARP SIXTH GRADE SCHOOL 2,905 2,614 16
LID#2083 MOUNT OLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH 2,523 1,951 12
LID#2084 HOWARD RECREATION CENTER 3,069 2,577 15
LID#2085 HILLIARD CHURCH OF CHRIST 2,660 2,320 14
LID#2086 HUBER RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,859 1,604 10
LID#2087 MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,833 1,673 10
LID#2090  INDIAN RUN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,432 2,082 12
LID#2091 JACKSON TOWNSHIP BUILDING 2,011 1,659 10
LID#2095 WINDERMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,306 2,144 13
LID#2096 SOUTHEAST APOSTOLIC MISSION 2,127 1,646 10
LID#2099 IRONWORKERS LOCAL 172 1,531 1,222 7
LID#2102 LINWORTH BAPTIST CHURCH 1,210 1,123 7
LID#2103  PRINCE OF PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,734 2,443 14
LID#2104 GREENSVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,990 1,814 11
LID#2106 TEMPLE BETH SHALOM 2,595 2,193 13
LID#2108  MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP MEETING HALL 1,688 1,497 9
LID#2109 CROSSROADS BAPTIST CHURCH 2,311 1,939 12
LiD#2110 MONTROSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,728 1,687 10
LID#2112  NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH 1,493 1,329 8
LID#2113  LINDEN STEM ACADEMY 2,328 1,898 11
LiD#2114  NORTH COMMUNITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,548 2,266 13
LID#2118 DUBLIN COMMUNITY CHURCH 1,416 1,270 8
LID#2122  VINEYARD CHURCH OF COLUMBUS 2,431 2,000 12
LID#2123  BINNS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,152 1,713 10
LID#2124 SHARON TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION 1,558 1,385 8
LID#2126  PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE 1,395 1,234 8
LID#2127 BEECHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,728 1,468 9
LID#2128 TEMPLE ISRAEL 2,998 2,520 15
LID#2129 REDEEMERS CHURCH 1,749 1,461 9
LID#2132  RIVERSIDE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1,625 1,485 9
LID#2133 ROBERT FROST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,698 1,558 9
LID#2138 DUBLIN SCIOTO HIGH SCHOOL 2,166 1,832 12
LID#2140  SCOTTISH CORNERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,794 1,594 10
LID#2144 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1,680 1,551 9
LID#2145 COLUMBUS ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY 3,108 2,380 14
LID#2148 BERWICK ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 2,254 1,963 12
LID#2152  SAINT STEPHEN'S COMMUNITY HOUSE . 1,622 1,323 8
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LID#2153  STILES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,379 1,138 7
LID#215656 SUMMIT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,649 1,809 11
LID#2157 UPPER ARLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 1,934 1,769 11
LID#2160 BLENDON SENIOR CENTER 1,631 1,304 8
LID#2163 WESLEY CHURCH OF HOPE UNITED METHODIST 1,929 1,654 10
LID#2164 AMERICAN LEGION YOUNG BUDD NUMBER 171 1,918 1,708 10
LID#2166 SUGAR GROVE SQUARE 1,852 1,594 10
LID#2169 WINTERSET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,873 1,535 9
LID#2176  WYANDOT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,020 1,746 10
LID#2177 MARTIN JANIS CENTER 3,449 2,467 16
LID#2178 XENOS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 2,152 1,870 11
LID#2179  HILLCREST BAPTIST MINISTRIES 2,167 1,672 10
LID#2181 OAKMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,895 1,480 9
LID#2182 THE CHURCH AT MILL RUN 2,768 2,426 14
LID#2184 CHURCH OF GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST 2,090 1,655 10
LID#2185 MAIZE MANOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,610 2,232 13
LID#2186 WOODWARD PARK RECREATION CENTER 2,357 1,825 11
LID#2187 SOUTH MIFFLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,145 1,790 11
LID#2189 DOMINION MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,892 1,749 10
LID#2191  WORTHINGTON COMMUNITY CENTER 1,068 976 6
LID#2192 GRISWOLD CENTER 2,950 2,734 16
LID#2193 SMOKY ROW BRETHREN CHURCH 2,188 1,982 12
LID#2194 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SENIOR CENTER 1,764 1,682 10
LID#2195 PARK STREET INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 1,860 1,622 10
LID#2197 PARSONS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,222 1,825 11
LID#2198 PLEASANTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,493 1,339 8
LID#2199  STARLING K-8 2,815 2,087 12
LID#2200 GRACE MINISTRIES CHURCH 2,493 2,057 12
LID#2201  SAINT CECILIA CHURCH 1,835 1,440 9
LID#2202 VERITAS COMMUNITY CHURCH 1,738 1,475 9
LID#2203 HOLTON COMMUNITY CENTER 2,112 1,734 10
LID#2204 EASTGATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,422 1,201 7
LID#2205 UNITED HOUSE OF PRAYER 1,274 1,027 6
LID#2206 CROOKED ALLEY KIDSPACE 1,879 1,685 10
LID#2207 EASTVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1,782 1,472 9
LID#2208 EASTLAND CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1,820 1,624 10
LID#2209 CANAL WINCHESTER LOCAL SCHOOLS 937 797 5
LID#2211 THE FORUM AT KNIGHTSBRIDGE 3,075 2,607 15
LID#2213 STONYBROOK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1,658 1,467 9
LID#2214 BROAD STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,562 1,867 11
LID#2215 EASTON COMMUNITY CHURCH 1,904 1,474 9
LID#2216  ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON SCHOOL 1,932 1,734 10
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LID#2217 WALNUT CREEK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1,762 1,473 9
LID#3001  SAINT JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH 3,053 2,402 14
LID#3002 CHURCH OF THE REDEEMER UNITED METHODIST 3,367 2,845 17
LID#3003  SAINT JOHN CENTER 3,030 2,323 14
LID#3004 WHITEHALL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3,042 2,470 15
LID#3005 COVENANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2,977 2,655 16
LID#3006 BLACKBURN RECREATION CENTER 3,888 3,025 18
LID#3007 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,945 2,602 15
LID# 3008 BRYCE ECK ACTIVITIES CENTER 2,273 2,099 12
LID#3009 LIFE CHURCH AT EASTON 3,260 2,753 16
LID#3010 HOFFMAN TRAILS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,483 4,072 24
LID#3011 CROSSROADS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,886 2,408 14
LID#3012 DAVIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,518 2,147 13
LID#3013 REYNOLDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 3,482 2,832 17
LID#3014  SAINT PETER CATHOLIC CHURCH 3,529 2,835 17
LID#3015 FINLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,984 2,476 15
LID#3016  FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH NORTH CAMPUS 2,769 2,682 15
LID#3017 THE CROSS WALK CHURCH 3,480 3,027 18
LID# 3018 GAHANNA COMMUNITY CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2,734 2,440 14
LID#3018  WORTHINGTON SCHOOLS DISTRICT BUILDING 3,509 2,944 17
LID#3020 EPWORTH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,946 2,431 14
LID#3021 GRANDVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 3,149 2,704 16
LID#3022 GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL 4,177 3,188 19
LID#3023 REYNOLDSBURG BAPTIST CHURCH 3,369 2,953 17
LID#3024 MENTEL MEMORIAL GOLF COURSE 2,992 2,480 15
LID#3025 HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,548 2,192 13
LID#3026 BUCKEYE WOODS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,696 2,432 14
LID#3027 LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,406 2,806 17
LID#3028 LIVING HOPE 3,379 2,617 15
LID#3029 HARMON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,899 2,472 15
LID#3030 JONES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,476 2,274 13
LID#3031 BURBANK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,857 2,569 15
LID#3032 NEW HORIZONS COMMUNITY CHURCH 3,312 3,016 18
LID# 3033  ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH SOUTH 3,253 2,814 17
LID#3034 BEECHWOLD CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2,794 2,364 14
LID#3035 OLDE SAWMILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,387 2,106 13
LID#3036 FEDDERSON RECREATION CENTER 2,762 2,222 13
LID#3038 SCIOTO RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,768 2,521 16
LID#3041 THE ARC 2,942 2,618 15
LID#3046 WORTHINGTON INDUSTRIES ATHLETIC FACILITY 2,720 2,351 14
LID#3047 WORTHINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,264 2,100 12
LID# 3048 CARRIAGE PLACE RECREATION CENTER 4,310 3,582 21
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LID# 3051 PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 2,831 2,605 15
LID#30563 WATKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,889 2,463 16
LID# 3058  VILLAGE OF OBETZ ADMINISTRATION OFFICES 3,350 2,888 17
LID#3059 PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER 2,625 2,208 13
LID#3060  SAINT LUKE'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3,803 3,101 18
LID# 3061 SOUTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,789 3,030 18
LID# 3064 ASCENSION LUTHERAN CHURCH 3,263 2,857 17
LID#3065 HUY ELEMENTARY - A G BELL SCHOOL 3,137 2,634 16
LID#3066 COVENANT BAPTIST CHURCH 3,143 2,575 15
LID# 3067 GODMAN GUILD ASSOCIATION 4,138 3,243 19
LID#3069 TREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,827 2,541 15
LID#3070 COLUMBUS MENNONITE FELLOWSHIP 2,889 2,636 16
LID#3071  HILLIARD CROSSING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,677 3,216 19
LID#3072 HORIZON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,717 3,205 19
LID#3073 THOMAS WORTHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 2,404 2,164 13
LID#3077 CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH 3,871 3,232 19
LID# 3078 DODGE PARK RECREATION CENTER 3,503 2,664 16
LID# 3079  CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2,848 2,482 16
LID#3080 THE KING ARTS COMPLEX 3,354 2,608 15
LID#3082 EAST COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CHURCH 3,062 2,567 15
LID#3083 NORTHLAND HIGH SCHOOL 2,874 2,362 14
LID# 3084 CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLY 2,970 2,406 14
LID# 3085 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 3,705 3,245 19
LID#3086 BRENTNELL RECREATION CENTER 2,540 2,129 13
LID#3087 BETH MESSIAH CONGREGATION 3,014 2,608 16
LID#3089 NEWMAN CENTER 2,781 1,938 12
LID#4001  AMAZING GRACE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2,988 2,675 16
LID#4002 ALL SAINTS ACADEMY 3,699 3,066 18
LID#4003  SAINT ELIZABETH CATHOLIC CHURCH 3,600 2,988 18
LID#4004 DARBY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,531 3,806 22
LID#4005 WEDDING AND EVENT CENTER 4,963 3,997 23
LID#4006  SAINT LUKE LUTHERAN CHURCH 3,619 3,090 18
LID#4007 SUTTER PARK PRESCHOOL 4,107 3,419 20
LID#4008 CHURCH NEXT DOOR 4,582 3,637 21
LID#4009 THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,567 3,840 22
LID#4010 MARANATHA BAPTIST CHURCH 3,272 2,843 17
LID# 4011  WESTLAND RECREATION CENTER 3,873 3,280 19
LID#4012 NORTH PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST 3,897 3,367 20
LID#4013 WHETSTONE RECREATION CENTER 4,511 4,101 24
LID#4014  FRANKLIN WOODS INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 3,926 3,148 18
LID#4015 WESTGATE COMMUNITY CENTER 4,394 3,698 22
LID#4016  SAINT STEPHEN THE MARTYR SCHOOL 4,198 3,325 19
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LID#4017 FAR EAST RECREATION CENTER 4,360 3,629 21
LID# 4018  HILLIARD MEMORIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 4,262 3,721 22
LID# 4019 FIRST CHURCH OF GOD 4,738 3,726 22
LID#4020 SAINT MARGARET OF CORTONA CHURCH 3,818 3,237 19
LID#4021  SAINT AGNES SCHOOL BUILDING 3,397 2,653 16
LID# 4022 NEW ALBANY FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE 4,469 3,664 21
LID# 4023 CONGREGATION AGUDAS ACHIM 3,786 3,442 20
LID# 4024 S E1UDISTRICT 119 SOLIDARITY HALL 3,825 2,924 17
LID#4025 MCVAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,820 2,601 15
LID#4026 TUTTLE RECREATION CENTER 4,570 3,689 22
LID# 4027 EPHESUS SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH 4,574 3,803 22
LID#4028 BARACK RECREATION CENTER 4,964 3,951 23
LID# 4029 WAGGONER ROAD MIDDLE SCHOOL 4,224 3,567 21
LID# 5001 DRIVING PARK RECREATION CENTER 4,840 3,967 23
LID# 5002 HERITAGE FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 4,862 4,073 24
LID# 5003 OHIO UNION 9,276 6,398 37
LID# 5004 LAZELLE WOODS RECREATION CENTER 5,018 4,172 24
LID# 5005 BLENDON COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP 4,941 4,251 25
LID# 5006 CENTER POINT CHURCH 5,665 4,814 28
LID# 5007 GROVE CITY RECREATION CENTER 5,272 4,746 28
LID# 5008 DAYSPRING COMMUNITY CHURCH 5,746 4,523 26
LID# 5009 LINDEN RECREATION CENTER 5,945 4,764 28
LID#5010 NORTHWEST CHAPEL 4,255 3,807 22
LID# 5011 COLUMBIA HEIGHTS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 4,343 3,703 22
LID#5012 GALLOWAY RIDGE SCHOOL 5,161 4,362 25
LID#5013 INDIANOLA CHURCH OF CHRIST 5,863 4,639 27
LID# 5014 GROVE CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5,332 4,504 26
LID# 5015 REYNOLDSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3,213 2,792 16
LID# 5016 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE HIGH SCHOOL 4,436 4,031 24
LID#5017 THOMPSON RECREATION CENTER 6,003 4,566 27
LID#5019 SCHILLER RECREATION CENTER 5,745 4,758 28
LID#6001 LOCAL NUMBER 1466 UNION HALL 5,407 4,665 27
LID# 6003 EASTPOINTE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 7,486 6,577 38
LID# 6004 QUEST COMMUNITY CHURCH 6,957 5,960 35
LID#6005 GENDER ROAD CHRISTIAN CHURCH 7,316 6,050 35
LID#6006 GAHANNAYMCA 4,907 4,421 26
LID#7001 NOOR ISLAMIC CULTURAL CENTER 6,145 4,984 29

TOTAL MACHINES ASSIGNED 4,260
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The Secretary of State does not mandate Electronic Pollbook Distribution. We have allocated one poll book for
every 905 Registered Voters, with no location having less then 3 books in a location. One book is assigned to the
paper ballot table, but would switch to the roster checkin location if a book failed or if the turn out was so heavy as
to warrent it.

TOTAL ACTIVE

BOOKS

V T
OTER VOTER ASSIGNED

Eh g SO COUNT COUNT
LID#3061 |SOUTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ' 3793 3033 5
LID# 2056  |COLUMBUS CITY PREP SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 2038 1673 3
LID# 1171  |MODEL NEIGHBORHOOD FACILITY 1190 925 3
LID# 2152  |SAINT STEPHEN'S COMMUNITY HOUSE 1622 1322 3
LID# 2028  |WOLFE PARK SHELTER HOUSE 2276 1905 3
LID# 2096  |SOUTHEAST APOSTOLIC MISSION 2125 1643 3
LID# 2083 |MOUNT OLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH 2523 1950 3
LID#3022 |GREEK ORTHODOX CATHEDRAL 4177 3185 5
LID# 1024 |GOODALE PARK SHELTERHOUSE 1437 1194 3
LID# 1262 | THURBER TOWERS 1329 1128 3
LID# 3067 |GODMAN GUILD ASSOCIATION 4141 3244 5
LID# 5013  |INDIANOLA CHURCH OF CHRIST 5863 4637 7
LID# 1028 |BROAD STREET PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1079 802 3
LID# 3080 |THE KING ARTS COMPLEX 3354 2608 4
LID# 1177 |MOUNT VERNON AME OUTREACH CENTER 951 767 3
LID# 2205 | UNITED HOUSE OF PRAYER 1274 1025 3
LID# 2204  |EASTGATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1423 1202 3
LID# 3086 |BRENTNELL RECREATION CENTER 2540 2129 3
LID# 2077 |MILO GROGAN COMMUNITY CENTER | 1601 1263 3
LID# 5017 |THOMPSON RECREATION CENTER ] 6003 4566 7
LID# 1150 |LINDEN TRANSIT CENTER ‘ 864 631 3
LID# 1287 |\WINDSOR ACADEMY |' 905 657 3
LID# 1058  |COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER EIGHTEEN l’ 869 702 3
LID# 2113  |LINDEN STEM ACADEMY _. 2327 1896 3
LID# 5009  |LINDEN RECREATION CENTER ] 5946 4765, 7
LID# 1055 |COLUMBUS ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL | 1086 854/ 3
LID# 1005 |ALUM CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH 1' 1682 1418 3
LID# 2075  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER | 1656 1312| 3
LID# 2200 |GRACE MINISTRIES CHURCH | 2495 2057| 3
LID#5002 |HERITAGE FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH | 4864 4071 6
LID# 1174 | MOUNT CARMEL COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH | 522 417| 3
LID# 2197  |PARSONS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ' 2222 1824/ 3
LID# 2099 | IRONWORKERS LOCAL 172 | 1531 1222 3
LID# 1131 |HOSACK STREET BAPTIST CHURCH ! 798 698 3
LID# 2163 |WESLEY CHURCH OF HOPE UNITED METHODIST | 1931 1655 3
LID#3053 |WATKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ; 2889 2461 4
LID# 4028  |BARACK RECREATION CENTER f 4964 3950 6
LID# 1229 |OBETZ COMMUNITY CENTER i' 1087 882 3
LID# 3058  |VILLAGE OF OBETZ ADMINISTRATION OFFICES , 3352 2888 4

] EXHIBIT
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EXHIBITB

LID# 1157
LID# 1109
LID# 2206
LID# 2071
LID# 2042
LID# 2209
LID# 2208
LID# 2019
LID# 1053
LID# 2189
LID# 2114
LID# 1275
LID# 2004
LID# 2063
LID# 4013
LID# 3070
LID# 2215
LID# 4027
LID# 2032
LID# 1060
LID# 2057
LID# 6004
LID# 1056
LID# 1096
LID# 1284
LID# 2086
LID# 2201
LID# 4011
LID# 3001
LID# 3072
LID# 2016
LID# 4004
LID# 3010
LID# 4018
LID# 2003
LID# 1121
LID# 1136
LID# 1014
LID# 1122
LID# 2182
LID# 2109
LID# 1048
LID# 1189
LID# 3083
LID# 3020
LID# 1065

[MADISON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY BUILDING
|GLENDENING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|CROOKED ALLEY KIDSPACE

|GROVEPORT RECREATION SENIOR CENTER
DAVID EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
CANAL WINCHESTER LOCAL SCHOOLS
EASTLAND CHRISTIAN CHURCH
COLUMBUS AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE
COLERAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DOMINION MIDDLE SCHOOL

NORTH COMMUNITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
WESLEY GLEN

FIRST UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH
|OCALI_GLENMONT SCHOOL

WHETSTONE RECREATION CENTER
COLUMBUS MENNONITE FELLOWSHIP
EASTON COMMUNITY CHURCH

EPHESUS SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH
|COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER TWENTY NINE
PLAIN TOWNSHIP FIRE STATION
[FRANKLIN CHURCH

|QUEST COMMUNITY CHURCH

|COLUMBUS COLONY

|WILDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

|WHITTIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

'HUBER RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|SAINT CECILIA CHURCH

|WESTLAND RECREATION CENTER

SAINT JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH
|HORIZON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BROWN TOWNSHIP HOUSE

|DARBY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
'HOFFMAN TRAILS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
'HILLIARD MEMORIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL
HILLIARD STATION SIXTH GRADE BUILDING
HILLIARD MUNICIPAL BUILDING

| W REASON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
\BEACON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HILLIARD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

'THE CHURCH AT MILL RUN

CROSSROADS BAPTIST CHURCH
INORTHLAND CHURCH OF CHRIST
NORTHTOWNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
INORTHLAND HIGH SCHOOL

\EPWORTH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
|COLUMBUS FIREHOUSE NUMBER SiX

899
1581
1880
1381
2081

937
1921
2232

829
1893
2549
1054
2000
1684
4512
2888
1903
4572
2161|
1163
2512
6959

614
1370

657|
1860
1835
3875
3054,
3717
1752
4532
4482
4263
2273

902,

806
1078|

877
2768
2310
1687

971
2874|
2947|
1254/

797|
1376
1685
1240
1885|
797
1625|
1746
734
1750
2266 |
929|
1839
1520/
4100|
2635
1473
3799
1810
1016,
2251
5956 |
521
1194
556/
1603|
1438
3280,
2402
3205/
1641
3804
4069
3722
2031 |
785
680
927
769
2425
1938
1367|
686
2359|
2432
949

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
S
4
3
6
3
3
3
8
3
3
3
3
3
5
4
5
3
6
5
5
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
4
4
3
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LID# 1139 [JAYCEE VILLAGE APARTMENTS f 740| 633 3
LID# 2184 |CHURCH OF GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST i 2091 1656 3
LID# 1129  |SAINT ANDREW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH _ 1464 | 1266| 3
LID# 1073  |DEVONSHIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ; 1155 935 3
LID# 1007  |ARC INDUSTRIES : 1053 726 3
LID# 1015  |FOREST PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ; 1572 1325| 3
LID# 2186 |WOODWARD PARK RECREATION CENTER _ 2356/ 1924| 3
LID# 3036 |FEDDERSON RECREATION CENTER E 2763 2222| 4
LID# 2169 |WINTERSET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f 1873 1535/ 3
LID# 2079  |BETHEL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1892 1619, 3
LID# 1041 |CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL ; 1057/ 900, 3
LID# 1292 |WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1111 923| 3
LID# 1161 |MAYFAIR VILLAGE RETIREMENT CENTER ; 1411 1184| 3
LID# 4009 | THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL , 4567 3838 6
LID#7001 |NOOR ISLAMIC CULTURAL CENTER :_ 6151; 4983 7
LID# 3038 |SCIOTO RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2772 2521 4
LID# 1217  |RIDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 822 745 3
LID# 2014  |BRITTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1542 | 1375) 3
LID# 1191 |NORWICH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL _;_ 1178| 1093 | 3
LID# 2082  |HILLIARD THARP SIXTH GRADE SCHOOL ;‘ 2909 2614 4
LID#4023 |CONGREGATION AGUDAS ACHIM 3786 3442, 5
LID#2020 |STUDENT UNION SCHNEIDER ROOM i 1999 | 1645 | 3
LID#2110 |MONTROSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1730, 1587 3
LID# 1273  |WATER'S EDGE APARTMENTS CLUBHOUSE . 794| 634| 3
LID#2202  |VERITAS COMMUNITY CHURCH _ 1738, 1475| 3
LID#2011 |BRICE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH j 2480 2001 | 3
LID# 1293  MCNAUGHTEN POINTE CARE CENTER 1241| 1013| 3
LID#3002 |CHURCH OF THE REDEEMER UNITED METHODIST __ 3370| 2845 4
LID# 3017  THE CROSS WALK CHURCH 3483 3027 4
LID# 5015 |REYNOLDSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3216 2792| 4
LID# 4029 |WAGGONER ROAD MIDDLE SCHOOL . 4226 3567 5
LID# 6003  |EASTPOINTE CHRISTIAN CHURCH _ 7487, 6572 9
LID# 2128 | TEMPLE ISRAEL 2999 2519 4
LID# 1067 |CONGREGATION BETH TIKVAH 931 826 3
LID# 2102 LINWORTH BAPTIST CHURCH 1211 1123 3
LID# 1153 |LORD OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH 1451 | 1107 3
LID# 1183  BROOKDALE TRILLIUM CROSSING 1449 1177 3
LID# 1087 |FELLOWSHIP LUTHERAN CHURCH _ 1920 1437 3
LiD# 1074 | DISCOVER CHRISTIAN CHURCH 995/ 846 3
LID# 3007  |RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2949 2604 4
LID# 1019 BETHEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH _ 1158 1022, 3
LID# 2007 |ATONEMENT LUTHERAN CHURCH 2080, 1729 3
LID#3031  BURBANK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2861 | 2569 4
LID# 2095 |WINDERMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2306 2144 3
LID# 2030  |SALEM BAPTIST CHURCH . 2441 1960 3
LID# 1047  |CHURCH OF THE MESSIAH UNITED METHODIST ; 945| 810 3
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

EXHIBIT B

LID# 2122
LID# 1103
LID# 1116
LiD# 4012
LID# 1179
LiD# 2021
LID# 2106
LID# 2213
LID# 5006
LID# 2061
LID# 5008
LID# 1133
LID# 1036
LID# 4019
LID# 2145
LID# 1180
LID# 2129
LID# 1225
LID# 3079
LID# 2013
LID# 1208
LID# 1038
LID# 1231
LID# 2067
LID# 4017
LID# 3028
LID# 4006
LID# 3064
LID# 1044
LID# 3048
LID# 2008
LiD# 2085
LID# 1099
LID# 1034
LID# 4003
LID# 3034
LID# 1132
LID# 2185
LID# 3051
LID# 2049
LID# 2207
LID# 6001
LID# 1201
LID# 6005
LID# 3033
LID# 1279

[VINEYARD CHURCH OF COLUMBUS |
|FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE OF COLUMBUS r
|HAMPTON WOODS APARTMENTS ‘_
NORTH PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST @
NEW ALBANY BRANCH LIBRARY g
ALL SAINTS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
TEMPLE BETH SHALOM 1
STONYBROOK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH |
CENTER POINT CHURCH 1
GAHANNA SENIOR CENTER Q
DAYSPRING COMMUNITY CHURCH 'f
INDIAN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL I
|CANAL WINCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL ;
[FIRST CHURCH OF GOD |
|COLUMBUS ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY
INEW FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH

IREDEEMERS CHURCH

|SCOTTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

|CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

IBARNETT COMMUNITY CENTER

IREFORMATION LUTHERAN CHURCH

|LEAWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SHADY LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

|GRACE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST

FAR EAST RECREATION CENTER

|LIVING HOPE

|SAINT LUKE LUTHERAN CHURCH

|ASCENSION LUTHERAN CHURCH

CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH

|CARRIAGE PLACE RECREATION CENTER

|AVERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HILLIARD CHURCH OF CHRIST

[FIRST COMMUNITY VILLAGE

NATIONWIDE AND OHIO FARM BUREAU 4-H
SAINT ELIZABETH CATHOLIC CHURCH
IBEECHWOLD CHRISTIAN CHURCH

INORTH BROADWAY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
IMAIZE MANOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
\PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH

EASTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
[EASTVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

|LOCAL NUMBER 1466 UNION HALL

IPARKVIEW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

(GENDER ROAD CHRISTIAN CHURCH

|ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH SOUTH

| WESTERVILLE SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER

2430
1017

985
3899

985
2876
2597
1659
5667
1595
5745
1206

759
4737
3109
1049
1749
1027

2849|

1928
1071
1265/
1416
1645
4359
3381/
3618
3254
967/
4309
1381/
2660
732
1374|
3600
2794/
980
2616
2831
1923
1781
5405
933
7314,
3254|
951|

1999
872
706

3367|
892|

2408

2192|

1468|
4815|
1402|
4519|

1079
685|

3723

2379|
826/

1461 |
860|

2481

1549 |
906/

1013|

1100|
1440|

3628

2615/

3088/

2857
876

3581 |

1246 |

2319|
649
908 |

2986

2363
901

2233

2605

1697

1471 |

4662 |
730|

6048

2813
833

wJ:-owmww.&wwa#wwwwmwpAamwwwwwpwwwhmww\lw\lww.hwu'lwww
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

EXHIBIT B

LID# 2005
LID# 2133
LID# 2164
LID# 2087
LID# 4025
LID# 2160
LID# 1270
LID# 1126
LID# 1112
LID# 2166
LID# 1042
LID# 1278
LID# 3078
LID# 2199
LID# 4021
LID# 2058
LID# 1080
LID# 1207
LID# 2091
LID# 3027
LID# 1200
LID# 3082
LID# 3013
LID# 1228
LID# 1165
LID# 1102
LID# 1264
LID# 3023
LID# 1212
LID# 2181
LID# 2179
LID# 2001
LID# 2203
LID# 4015
LID# 1205
LID# 2123
LID# 2012
LID# 2023
LID# 5012
LID# 1106
LID# 3032
LID# 1105
LID# 3018
LID# 1186
LID# 1210
LID# 6006

j':ANNEH URST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EROBERT FROST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

|AMERICAN LEGION YOUNG BUDD NUMBER 171

IMARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|MCVAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|BLENDON SENIOR CENTER

\VILLAGE AT WESTERVILLE R C
|POINTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH

|SUGAR GROVE SQUARE
|CHERRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|WESTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

|DODGE PARK RECREATION CENTER
|STARLING K-8

SAINT AGNES SCHOOL BUILDING
\GEORGIAN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
|HUGH WHITE HONDA

\REDEEMERS CHURCH WEST

|JACKSON TOWNSHIP BUILDING
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

[PARK TRAILS APARTMENTS CLUBHOUSE
|EAST COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CHURCH
|REYNOLDSBURG HIGH SCHOOL
'SENIOR CITIZEN ACTIVITY CENTER
IMESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH

|GRACE APOSTOLIC CHURCH

|TRURO TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE
|REYNOLDSBURG BAPTIST CHURCH
|REYNOLDSBURG BRANCH LIBRARY
|OAKMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
\HILLCREST BAPTIST MINISTRIES

WEST HIGH SCHOOL

[HILLTOP YMCA

| WESTGATE COMMUNITY CENTER
\BRIGGS HIGH SCHOOL

BINNS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

\BRIGGS ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH
|CHERRY BLOSSOM APARTMENTS
GALLOWAY RIDGE SCHOOL

GAHANNA MOOSE FAMILY CENTER
'NEW HORIZONS COMMUNITY CHURCH
|GAHANNA CITY HALL

{GAHANNA COMMUNITY CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

|NORTHEAST CENTER
|ONE CHURCH
IGAHANNAY M C A

2345
1698é
1919
1834
2821
1531
1022
1584
776|
1854
895 |
911
3501/
2817|
3396
2043/
1359|
1370
2011/
3405|
1671|
3062,
3482
874|
1205
939|
523,
3370
812
1895
2167|
2444
2114
4394,
1346
2152
1879
1970,
5161
859
3313
1254/
2733|
967|
485|
4909

2152
1558|
1708|
1673/
2601
1304/
887
1401 |
656|
1595 |
806/
805/
2662/
2088|
2652/
1613|
1113
1201
1656/
2804
1415
2566
2831/
698|
1064:_
759
459
2953|
695
1480
1672
1849
1735
3698
1099
1712
1619
1624
4360
775
3017
1170|
2439
866
434
4423

3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
5
3
3
3
3
6
3
4
3
4
3
3
6
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

EXHIBIT B

LID#1030 | THE REHABILITATION OF GAHANNA j 1254 1006] 3
LID#2108  |MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP MEETING HALL 1687 1496 3
LID#2112 |NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH 1492 1327| 3
LiD# 2217 |WALNUT CREEK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1761 1470| 3
LID# 1137  JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 899 823| 3
LID#3026 |BUCKEYE WOODS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2695 2431 3
LID# 5007 |GROVE CITY RECREATION CENTER 5269 4742 6
LID#1120  [HIGHLAND BAPTIST CHURCH | 1024 907 3
LID# 1265 [SOUTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER YMCA 585 451 3
LID# 1253 |CENTRAL CROSSING HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY 779 674 3
LID#1234  |SOUTH WESTERN CAREER ACADEMY g 1130 956 3
LID#2195  |PARK STREET INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL | 1863 1622 3
LID#3085  |FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 3711 3244 5
LID# 2035 |COMMUNITY CENTER F 1540| 1378| 3
LID#2041  |DARBYDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1733 1459 3
LID# 2198 |PLEASANTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL ; 1495 1339 3
LID# 2048 |EASTLAND CAREER CENTER | 2988| 2507 | 4
LID# 2148 | BERWICK ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL ‘ 2254 1963| 3
LID# 4002 |ALL SAINTS ACADEMY | 3599 3066 | 4
LID# 2051  |FAIRMOOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2097 1770| 3
LID#1089 [EASTMOOR ACADEMY 954 714/ 3
LID#1090  |COLUMBUS CITY PREP SCHOOL FOR BOYS 1018 781 3
LID# 1012  |FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH ._ 1103 921| 3
LID# 2127 |BEECHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 1728| 1468| 3
LID#3004 |WHITEHALL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3042 2468 4
LID#4005 | WEDDING AND EVENT CENTER 4967 | 4000 6
LID# 1154 |SUMMIT'S TRACE HEALTHCARE CENTER 758| 653 3
LID# 1296  |CORINTHIAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 1541 1217| 3
LID# 2022 |GRACE POINT SANCTUARY 2043 | 1816 3
LID#2138  [DUBLIN SCIOTO HIGH SCHOOL 2167/ 1932| 3
LID#2010 | BAILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1699 1514 3
LID#2103  |PRINCE OF PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 2737, 2442 4
LID# 2176 |WYANDOT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2021| 1746 3
LID# 2140 SCOTTISH CORNERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1794, 1594/ 3
LID# 2090  |INDIAN RUN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2432 | 2082| 3
LID#3041 | THE ARC 2941 2616 4
LID#1078  |DUBLIN CITY HALL 726 647, 3
LID#1079 | DUBLIN COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER 1074, 866 3
LID# 5010 |NORTHWEST CHAPEL 4256 3808 5
LID# 1272 |KALTENBACH PARK COMMUNITY CENTER 628| 567 3
LID# 1227 |SELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 580/ 496 3
LID#2118  DUBLIN COMMUNITY CHURCH 1417| 1271| 3
LID#1043 | CHRIST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1201| 847, 3
LID#3084 | CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLY 2968, 2404, 4
LID#3065  |HUY ELEMENTARY - A G BELL SCHOOL 3136 2633 4
LID# 2036 | COMO AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1807| 1483| 3
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FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS EXHIBIT B
ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

LID#¥ 1167 |RAMSEYER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH | 787 607| 3
LID# 1040 | CENTENARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ‘; 1264 1007| 3
LID# 2006 |EAST LINDEN SCHOOL j- 1832| 1456 3
LID# 1151 |LIVING FAITH APOSTOLIC CHURCH . 996 802 3
LID# 2187  |SOUTH MIFFLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2146 1791/ 3
LID#1002  |KARL ROAD BRANCH LIBRARY i 817 728 3
LID# 1006  |CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY CHURCH NORTH 900 819 3
LID# 5016 |WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE HIGH SCHOOL [ 4436 4031 5
LID# 4007 | SUTTER PARK PRESCHOOL 4108 3420 5
LID#3012  |DAVIS MIDDLE SCHOOL | 2519 2146 3
LID# 3035  |OLDE SAWMILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2389 2105, 3
LID# 3014 |SAINT PETER CATHOLIC CHURCH | 3532 2834| 4
LID#2193  |SMOKY ROW BRETHREN CHURCH 2190 1982, 3
LID# 1203 |PHOENIX MIDDLE SCHOOL ; 849 739| 3
LID# 1226  |SELBY PARK SHELTER HOUSE ;' 829 751 3
LID# 3047 |WORTHINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH | 2265 2099 3
LID#2191 |WORTHINGTON COMMUNITY CENTER J‘ 1068| 976, 3
LID# 3019 |WORTHINGTON SCHOOLS DISTRICT BUILDING 3510 2942 4
LID#2124 |SHARON TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION ; 1558| 1385 3
LID#3046 | WORTHINGTON INDUSTRIES ATHLETIC FACILITY ; 2721 2351 4
LID# 5004  |LAZELLE WOODS RECREATION CENTER j 5019 4171| 6
LID# 2192 |GRISWOLD CENTER _ 2951 2733/ 4
LID#3073 | THOMAS WORTHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL ,_ 2405 2163 3
LID# 2062  |GLEN ECHO PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH -[ 1587| 1423| 3
LID#3089 |NEWMAN CENTER | 2781/ 1938| 4
LID# 1259 | WHETSTONE GARDENS AND CARE CENTER . 924, 734 3
LID#1050 |CLINTON TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE ; 600 481 3
LID#3060 |SAINT LUKE'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH . 3801 3099, 5
LID#2216 |ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON SCHOOL 1930| 1731 3
LID#2194 | GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SENIOR CENTER | 1764| 1582 3
LID#3021 |GRANDVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 3149 2703 | 4
LID#2214  |BROAD STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ; 2564 1867, 3
LID# 1149 |LINDEN BRANCH LIBRARY | 1281 960 3
LID#1184 |NORTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 986 817 3
LID#1148 |GRACE FELLOWSHIP 755 689 3
LID#2104  |GREENSVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 1991 1815 3
LID# 3008  BRYCE ECK ACTIVITIES CENTER 2273 2099 3
LID#1119  HASTINGS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL . 878 820 3
LID# 2144 |NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1681 1550 3
LID# 2157  |UPPER ARLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 1936 1770 3
LID# 1239  |SAINT AGATHA SCHOOL 816 764, 3
LID#3069 | TREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL _ 2831 2543, 4
LID#2009  |BARRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1583 1467 3
LID# 3030 | JONES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2474 2272, 3
LID# 1069 | CRANBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL , 875, 725, 3
LID# 4026 _ TUTTLE RECREATION CENTER ; 4570 3689 6
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ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

LID# 5014 :GROVE CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH l 5331 4502 | 6
LID# 1242  |SAINT JOHNS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH E 975 818| 3
LID# 1070 |CROSSWINDS VILLAGE LEASING OFFICE 5 1390 971/ 3
LID# 5011 | COLUMBIA HEIGHTS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ] 4344 3703 5
LID# 2153  |STILES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ; 1379 1138 3
LID# 3059  |PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY CENTER '_ 2625 2207| 3
LID# 2039 |CYPRESS WESLEYAN CHURCH ; 1746 1526 3
LID# 2126 |PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP FIREHOUSE 1396 1235 3
LID# 1118 |HARVEST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 688 621 3
LID# 4008 |CHURCH NEXT DOOR 4585 3636, 6
LID#3071 |HILLIARD CROSSING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3679 3216/ 5
LID# 4010 | MARANATHA BAPTIST CHURCH ‘ 3273 2842/ 4
LID# 4024 |SE | U DISTRICT 119 SOLIDARITY HALL 3830 2922 5
LID# 3077 |CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH 3872 3231i 5
LID# 4016  |SAINT STEPHEN THE MARTYR SCHOOL [ 4199 3324/ 5
LID#3011 |CROSSROADS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 5 2884 2406 | 4
LID# 1163 |MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH ; 1178 957| 3
LID# 1125  [HILLTOP BRANCH LIBRARY g 816 637 3
LID# 4020  [SAINT MARGARET OF CORTONA CHURCH _? 3818 3237 5
LID# 3016 EFIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH NORTH CAMPUS j 2771 2582 4
LID#3005 |COVENANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH f’ 2976 2654, 4
LID#2132  |RIVERSIDE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1625 1485| 3
LID# 2054  |FIRST COMMUNITY CHURCH 1560 1433| 3
LID#2002  |KING AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ; 2806 2051 | 4
LID# 5003 |OHIO UNION 9276| 6397 6
LID# 2155  |SUMMIT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2649 1807 3
LID#2177  MARTIN JANIS CENTER 3' 3449 2466 4
LID#2178 |XENOS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP j 2155 1871 3
LID# 2027 |COMMUNITY PARK CHURCH , 2174, 1764, 3
LID#5005 |BLENDON COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP ! 4949 4253 6
LID# 4022 |NEW ALBANY FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE j 4470 3663 5
LID#3087 |BETH MESSIAH CONGREGATION _. 3014§ 2607 | 4
LiD# 2024 iSALVATlON ARMY | 2545) 2123 3
LID# 1289 |WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN VILLAGE 1536 | 1263 3
LID# 3066 | COVENANT BAPTIST CHURCH _ 3144| 2576 4
LID# 2211  THE FORUM AT KNIGHTSBRIDGE _ 3073 2604 4
LID# 3025 |HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 2548 2191 3
LID# 4014  |FRANKLIN WOODS INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL _ 3927 3147 5
LiD#3015  FINLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2984, 2475 4
LID#3029 |HARMON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . 2902 2472 4
LID#3024 |MENTEL MEMORIAL GOLF COURSE ._ 2995 | 2480 4
LID# 4001 | AMAZING GRACE CHRISTIAN CHURCH ; 29895 2675 4
LID# 5019 |SCHILLER RECREATION CENTER , 5744 | 4754 7
LID# 3006 fBLACKBURN RECREATION CENTER 3885| 3022 5
LID# 2029  PARSONS BRANCH LIBRARY 2178| 1816 3
LID# 5001 |DRIVING PARK RECREATION CENTER ; 4844 3967 6
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ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK ALLOCATIONS
PRIMARY MAY 2, 2017

EXHIBIT B

LID# 1230
LID# 2084
LID# 3003
LID# 1134
LID# 2017
LID# 1020
LID# 3009
LID# 2025

[SHEPARD BRANCH LIBRARY j
|HOWARD RECREATION CENTER :
|SAINT JOHN CENTER _
|CITY LIFE CENTER |
IBUCKEYE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
|BIG WALNUT AERIE F O E NUMBER 3261 |
|LIFE CHURCH AT EASTON 1
|CAPITOL CITY BAPTIST CHURCH J

998
3068
3033
1943
1599

725
3260
2387

836/
2574|
2324
1367|
1449

sosl
2751
2055]
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